Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 07/24/22 — 09/17/22

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Community Issues

Family Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

Ending Hunger

Adoption from Foster

Care

Diabetes Awareness

We Are the Mighty

Emergency Preparation

AARP

Wildfire Prevention

Dadication

07/29/22

08/03/22

08/11/22

08/18/22

08/24/22

09/01/22

09/07/22

09/15/22

01:08 PM

05:45 AM

01:28 PM

05:53 AM

03:45 PM

07:45 PM

5:42 AM

05:05 AM

01.00

01.00

01.00

01.00

01.00

01.00

01.00

01.00

One in six kids may experience
food insecurity in the US. Visit
feedingamerica.org to learn more
about how to help those families
in need.

Almost 20k teens leave foster care
without a family every year.
Adopting a teenager provides
them with stability during a
critical period in their lives.

More than one in three adults in
America has prediabetes. Stop
prediabetes before it gets serious
by taking this one minute risk test
at doihaveprediabetes.org.

This campaign encourages
Veterans to reach out for help,
before their challenges become
overwhelming or reach a crisis
point, at website VA.gov/reach.
Families and households need to
talk about what to do during an
emergency situation. Setting up a
plan on a meeting point when
separated and making a grab bag
of essentials is one of the many
ways to be prepared.
Aceyourretirement.org is a free
AARRP tool listeners can use to
prepare for their retirement by
gaining savings tips and create a
personalized retirement plan.
Finishing up the last few days of
outdoor BBQ season, never
neglect to properly dispose of
used, hot coals after grilling is
over.

What is ‘Dadication’? It's just like
dedication but it means that as a
father, you never stop being a dad.
This campaign seeks to provide all
fathers with confidence and the
commitment to being there for
their kids through parenting
highlights and challenges.




