Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 07/24/22 – 09/17/22

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of issue	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and Description of Program
Community Issues	Ending Hunger	07/29/22	01:08 PM	01.00	One in six kids may experience food insecurity in the US. Visit feedingamerica.org to learn more
Family Issues	Adoption from Foster Care	08/03/22	05:45 AM	01.00	about how to help those families in need. Almost 20k teens leave foster care without a family every year. Adopting a teenager provides them with stability during a
Health Issues	Diabetes Awareness	08/11/22	01:28 PM	01.00	critical period in their lives. More than one in three adults in America has prediabetes. Stop prediabetes before it gets serious
Community Issues	We Are the Mighty	08/18/22	05:53 AM	01.00	by taking this one minute risk test at doihaveprediabetes.org. This campaign encourages Veterans to reach out for help, before their challenges become
Community Issues	Emergency Preparation	08/24/22	03:45 PM	01.00	overwhelming or reach a crisis point, at website VA.gov/reach. Families and households need to talk about what to do during an emergency situation. Setting up a plan on a meeting point when separated and making a grab bag
Community Issues	AARP	09/01/22	07:45 PM	01.00	of essentials is one of the many ways to be prepared. Aceyourretirement.org is a free AARP tool listeners can use to prepare for their retirement by gaining savings tips and create a
Community Issues	Wildfire Prevention	09/07/22	5:42 AM	01.00	personalized retirement plan. Finishing up the last few days of outdoor BBQ season, never neglect to properly dispose of used, hot coals after grilling is
Family Issues	Dadication	09/15/22	05:05 AM	01.00	over. What is 'Dadication'? It's just like dedication but it means that as a father, you never stop being a dad. This campaign seeks to provide all fathers with confidence and the commitment to being there for their kids through parenting highlights and challenges.